
  

PLEDGES - GENERAL FUND

OTHER GENERAL FUND INCOME

CREATIVE MOMENTS INCOME

NORTH CAMPUS INCOME

OTHER INCOME

      TOTAL INCOME

$1,170,623

$194,428

$585,996

$89,960

$257,380

$2,298,387

ACTUAL

$1,092,958

$164,542

$725,170

$80,919

$59,749

$2,123,338

BUDGET

$77,665

$29,886

-$139,174

$9,041

$197,632

$175,050

DIFFERENCE

TOTAL INCOME
TOTAL EXPENSES
TOTAL NET INCOME

  $2,298,387
  $2,125,874
     $172,513

 2025 INCOME VS. EXPENSES 

MORTGAGE BALANCE

TOTAL GIVEN TO MISSIONS IN 2025:  $26,306

REIFSNYDER RD.
Balance Owed - Jan. 1, 2025        $181,771

Balance Owed - Sept 30, 2025    $105,341

      2025 INCOME BUDGET VS. ACTUAL   JANUARY - SEPTEMBER

Total Debt Reduction Paid in 2025:	               $68,459

NRF LOAN
Balance Owed - Jan 1, 2025       $1,071,634

Balance Owed - Sept 30, 2025  $1,056,652

NORTH CAMPUS
Balance Owed - Jan 1, 2025     $724,413

Balance Owed - Sept 30, 2025   $703,544


